
 

 

PACE Master Trainers 
 

Behavioral Scientists 
Bruce Bender, PhD 
Professor of Pediatrics 
Head, Division of Pediatric Behavioral Health 
National Jewish Health 
1400 Jackson Street 
Denver, CO 80206 
Phone: (303) 396-1697 
E-mail: benderb@njc.org 
 
Jean-Marie Bruzzese, MA, PhD 
Assistant Professor of Child and Adolescent 
Psychiatry 
NYU School of Medicine 
Phone (Work): (212) 263-3667 
Phone (Home): (718) 447-6764 
E-mail: Jeanmarie.bruzzese@med.nyu.edu 
 
Noreen M. Clark, PhD 
Myron E. Wegman Distinguished Professor 
Director, Center for Managing Chronic Disease 
University of Michigan 
109 South Observatory Street 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109 
Phone: (734) 763-1457 
Fax: (734)763-7379 
E-mail: nmclark@umich.edu 
 
David Evans, PhD 
Professor Emeritus and Special Lecturer of Clinical 
Sociomedical Sciences,  
Columbia University College of Physicians & 
Surgeons and  
Joseph L. Mailman School of Public Health, 
Pediatric Pulmonary Division, Room CHC-745 
630 West 168th Street 
New York, NY 10032 
Phone: (212) 305-6732 
E-mail: de8@columbia.edu 
 
Karen Meyerson, MSN, RN, FNP-C, AE-C 
Manager, Asthma Network of West Michigan 
359 S. Division Avenue 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
Phone (Direct): (616) 685-1432  
Phone (Main): (616) 685-1430  
Fax: (616) 685-1437  
Website: www.asthmanetworkwm.org 
E-mail: meyersok@trinity-health.org 

 
Guy S. Parcel, PhD 
Professor of Health Promotion and Behavioral Science 
University of Texas School of Public Health 
Austin Regional Campus 
University of Texas Administration Building (UTA) 
1616 Guadalupe Street, Suite 6.300 
Austin, TX 78701 
Phone: (512) 391-2519 
Fax: (512) 482-6185 
E-mail: guy.s.parcel@uth.tmc.edu 
 
Marcia Pinkett-Heller, MPH 
Associate Professor of Health Sciences 
New Jersey City University 
119 Bogert Street 
Teaneck, NJ 07666-4945 
Phone: (201) 833-1348 
E-mail: Mphmph2@aol.com 
 
Cynthia Rand, PhD 
Professor of Medicine 
Johns Hopkins Asthma and Allergy Center 
5501 Hopkins Bayview Circle 
Baltimore, MD 21224 
Phone: (410) 550-0545 
Phone: (410) 550-2516 
Fax: (410) 550-2612 
E-mail: crand@jhmi.edu 
 
Judith C. Taylor-Fishwick 
Assistant Professor, Department of Pediatrics 
Eastern Virginia Medical School 
Director, National Respiratory Training Center 
855 West Brambleton Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23510 
Phone: (757) 668-6459 
Cell: (757) 679-2603 
Fax: (757) 668-6475 
E-mail: taylorjc@evms.edu (primary) 
E-mail: j.taylor@educationforhealth.org 
 
 
  



 

 

Primary Care Physicians 
Joel F. Bradley MD, FAAP 
Associate Medical Director 
Americhoice 
8 Cadillac Drive, Suite 410 
Brentwood, TN 37027 
Phone (Office): (615) 493-9529  
Fax: (866) 950-1029 
E-mail: joel_bradley@uhc.com 
 
Tyra Bryant-Stephens, MD 
Director, Community Asthma Prevention Program 
Children's Hospital of Philadelphia 
3535 Market Street, Suite 1032 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Phone: (215) 590-5020 
Fax: (267) 426-5774 
E-mail: stephenst@email.chop.edu 
 
William Bush, MD 
Forest Hills Pediatrics 
877 Forest Hill Avenue 
Grand Rapids, MI 49546 
Phone: (616) 949-4465 
E-mail: bushwm@yahoo.com 
 
Michael Cabana, MD, MPH 
Professor of Pediatrics, Epidemiology & Biostatistics 
Philip R. Lee Institute for Health Policy Studies 
Chief, Division of General Pediatrics 
University of California, San Francisco 
3333 California Street, Suite 245 
San Francisco, CA 94118 
Phone: (415) 476-5473 
Fax: (415) 476-6106 
E-mail: michael.cabana@ucsf.edu 
 
Jane Carnazzo, MD 
Children’s Hospital 
4224 South 50th Street 
Omaha, NE 68117 
Phone: (402) 955-7463 
Fax: (402) 955-7476 
E-mail: jcarnazzo@childrensomaha.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Marielena Lara-Greenberg, MD, MPH 
Associate Professor of Pediatrics, UCLA 
Director, UCLA/RAND Program 
on Latino Children with Asthma 
RAND Health 
1700 Main Street 
PO Box 2138 
Santa Monica, CA 90407-2138 
Phone: (310) 393-0411 ext:7657 
Fax: (310) 451-6917 

E-mail: lara@rand.org 

 
John Meurer, MD, MBA 
Chief of General Pediatrics, 
Medical College of Wisconsin 
Medical Director, Downtown Health Center, 
Children’s Hospital of Wisconsin 
1020 N. 12th Street, MS 790 
Milwaukee WI 53233 
Phone: (414) 277-8951 
Fax: (414) 277-8939 
E-mail: jmeurer@mcw.edu 
 
Elisa Nicholas, MD, MSPH 
Chief Executive Officer 
The Children's Clinic 
2790 Atlantic Avenue 
Long Beach, CA 90806 
Phone: (562) 933-0430 
Fax: (562) 933-0415 
E-mail: enicholas@memorialcare.org 
 
Denise Serebrisky, MD 
Lewis M. Fraad Department of Pediatrics 
Albert Einstein College of Medicine 
Jacobi Medical Center, Room 837 
1400 Pelham Parkway South 
Brooklyn, NY 10461 
Phone: (718) 918-6984 
Fax: (718) 918-5007 
E-mail: denise.serebrisky@nbhn.net 
 
Peggy Wakefield, MD 
PO Box 6909 
Corpus Christi, TX 78477 
Phone: (361) 225-0090 
Fax: (361) 225-2400 
E-mail: pwakefield@stx.rr.com 
 
  



 

 

Asthma Specialists 
Gail Brottman, MD 
Hennepin County Medical Center 
Department of Pediatrics (Green-7) 
701 Park Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
Phone: (612) 873-2671 
Fax: (612) 904-4284 
E-mail: brott004@umn.edu 
 
Randall W. Brown, MD MPH 
Adjunct Associate Professor, Health Behavior and 
Health Education, University of Michigan and 
Professor, Department of Pediatrics, Division of 
Pediatric Pulmonology, Children’s Hospital of 
Michigan, Wayne State University 
3901 Beaubien Blvd 
Detroit, MI 48201 
Phone: (313) 745-5541 
E-mail: docrbrown@gmail.com  
 
Tyra Bryant-Stephens, MD 
Director, Community Asthma Prevention Program 
Children's Hospital of Philadelphia 
3535 Market Street, Suite 1032 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Phone: (215) 590-5020 
Fax: (267) 426-5774 
E-mail: stephenst@email.chop.edu 
 
Cynthia S. Kelly, MD, FAAAAI 
Professor of Pediatrics 
Eastern Virginia Medical School 
Director, Pediatric Allergy and Immunology 
Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters 
601 Children's Lane 
Norfolk, VA 23507 
Phone: (757) 668-8255 
Fax: (757) 668-7784 
E-mail: cynthia.kelly@chkd.org 
 
Harvey Leo, MD 
Allergy and Immunology Associates of  
Ann Arbor, PC 
5333 McAuley Drive R1018 
Ann Arbor, MI 48106 
Phone: 734-434-3007 
Fax: 734-434-6317 
E-mail: hleo@annarborallergy.com 
 
Fred Leickly, MD, MPH 
ROC 4270 
James Whitcomb Riley Hospital for Children 
702 Barnhill Drive 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 

Phone: (317) 274-7208 
Fax: (317) 274-9733 
E-mail: fleickly@iupui.edu 

 
 
 
Robert B. Mellins, MD 
Professor Emeritus and Special Lecturer, Pediatrics 
Columbia University College of 
Physicians and Surgeons 
Department of Pediatrics CHC 746 
3959 Broadway 
New York, NY 10032 
Phone: (212) 305-8430 
E-mail: rbm3@columbia.edu 
 
Adrian O’Hagan, MD 
Assistant Professor of Medicine 
University of Louisville 
Joint Appointment Pediatrics/Pulmonary, Critical Care, 
and Sleep Disorders Medicine 
Suite 414 
 Health Science Center 
 571 S. Floyd Street  
Louisville, KY 40202 
Phone: (502) 852-5841 
 
Michael Zacharisen, MD 
Professor 
Medical College of Wisconsin 
9000 W. Wisconsin Ave. Suite 411 
Milwaukee, WI 53226 
Phone: (414) 266-6840 
Fax: (414) 266-6437 
E-mail: mzacharisen@chw.org 
 
International 
Chris (C.J.) Griffiths, MD 
Center for Health Science Institute of  
Professor of Primary Care 
Phone (Assistant): 020 7882 2509 
Phone (Direct): 020 7882 2552 
Phone (Mobile): 07835 094 245 
E-mail: c.j.griffiths@qmal.ac.uk 
 
Smita Shah, MBChB, MCH 
Western Clinical School, University of Sydney 
Director, Primary Health Education 
Westmead Hospital, PO Box 553 
Wentworth NSW 2145 Australia 
Phone (Work): 61-2-9845-6505 
Email: Smita_Shah@wsah.nsw.gov.au 


